

12-26-2001

01-07-2002

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Rcpt Dt. #71

U.S. Department of Commerce

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	10193 ks: Please record the al	5125 acred original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party:	, ,0	2. Name and address of receiving party):
Landry's Trademark, Inc.	0.06.6	Name: Ocean Blue Industries, Inc.
General Partnership I X Corporation-State (Delaware) Other	Association Cimited Partnership	Internal Address: Street Address: 1209 Orange Street City: Wilmington State: DE zip: 19801
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Y 3. Nature of conveyance:	es X No	individual(s) citizenship
X Assignment	_ Merger _ Change of Name	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
		designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s):		
B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,627,401 and		tached? Yes _X_ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence co document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
Name: William D. Raman Internal Address: Thompson & Knight L.L.P.		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
Street Address: 1200 San Jacinto Center, 98 Sa	an Jacinto Blvd.	
City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 7	8701-4081	8. Deposit account number: 20-0821/502448.000001 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i William D. Raman Name of Person Signing	W.745 A Signature	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 2/21/01 Date
	To	tal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info BOX ASSIGNMENT Commissioner of Petents and Trademorks	ormation to:	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 37 C.F.R 1.8 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231		Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date below:
07/2002 GTDN11 00000011 1627401		12/11/01 William D/Raman William D/Raman
FC:481 40.00 DP FC:482 25.00 DP		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

010643 000001 Austin 169768.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002417 FRAME: 0485**

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, Landry's Trademark, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a mailing address of 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, is the owner of the following marks for which the following United States Trademark Registrations have been obtained:

Mark Registration No.

OCEAN BLUE GOURMET 1,627,401 OCEAN BLUE GOURMET and Design 1,629,314

WHEREAS, Ocean Blue Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a mailing address of 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, desires to acquire any and all rights and goodwill associated with the above-referenced marks and the applications and registrations of the marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Landry's Trademark, Inc. does hereby assign to Ocean Blue Industries, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the applications and registrations of the marks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002417 FRAME: 0486 The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue any Certificates of Renewal to Ocean Blue Industries, Inc.

LANDRY'S TRADEMARK, INC.

By: 12/21/01

Date: 12/21/01

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF HARRIS §

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 2/ day of December, 2001, personally appeared factory whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instruments and acknowledged to me that (he/she) is authorized to execute the same on behalf of the identified corporation and that (he/she) executed the same on behalf of the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

RHONDA L DEPAULIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES June 19, 2004 Notary Public, State of Texas

Name Printed: & Mondal De

My Commission Expires: 2.004

2